9.3       the al lotment of equity securi ties , otherwise than in accordance with paragraphs 9.1 and 9.2, up to a  maximum

9.3       the al lotment of equity securi ties , otherwise than in accordance with paragraphs 9.1 and 9.2, up to a  maximum

nominal  value of £125,000 (one hundred and twenty-five thousand pounds).

By order of the board 

- ENDS -

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Seed Capital Solutions plc Tel : +44 (0) 7976 431608
Chairman Damion Greef

Tel : +44 (0) 7976 431608

Publ ic & Investor Relations     
Alan Green